

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. WBS No. 17110.1013801 TIP NO. N/A
 Location Robinson Church Road (SR 1168)
 Type of Work Remove and Replace Existing Pipe with 72" CSP
 County: Cabarrus

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING, INC.		KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		BOGGS CONTRACTING, INC.		HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BBUDC INC.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS			\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1.000	LS			\$72,950.00	\$ 72,950.00	\$61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$121,630.90	\$ 121,630.90	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	80.000	TON			\$80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,400.00
4	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	100.000	TON			\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$49.00	\$ 4,900.00
5	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	109.000	SY			\$15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,199.00	\$5.00	\$ 545.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,180.00
6	0986000000-E	SP	INSTALLATION OF 72" CS PIPE CULVERT	80.000	LF			\$125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	120.000	TON			\$30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$33.75	\$ 4,050.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00
8	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	13.000	TON			\$23.00	\$ 299.00	\$30.00	\$ 390.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$30.00	\$ 390.00	\$45.00	\$ 585.00
9	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	80.000	TON			\$55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$101.50	\$ 8,120.00	\$125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	40.000	TON			\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$272.17	\$ 10,886.80	\$105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5B	30.000	TON			\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$121.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$146.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$265.00	\$ 7,950.00
12	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	8.000	TON			\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.08	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	182.000	SF			\$1.00	\$ 182.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,911.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.82	\$3.00	\$ 546.00
14	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	36.000	SF			\$1.00	\$ 36.00	\$8.00	\$ 288.00	\$10.50	\$ 378.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.36	\$3.00	\$ 108.00
15	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	192.000	LF			\$1.00	\$ 192.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.92	\$4.00	\$ 768.00
16	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (4")	400.000	LF			\$12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00	\$4.40	\$ 1,760.00	\$0.50	\$ 200.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	1.000	EA			\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$990.00	\$ 990.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150.000	LF			\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$6.00	\$ 900.00	\$5.00	\$ 750.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.50	\$18.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10.000	CY			\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.10	\$40.00	\$ 400.00
20	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	75.000	SY			\$2.50	\$ 187.50	\$20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 750.00	\$5.00	\$ 375.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	20.000	SY			\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$12.00	\$ 240.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00
22	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	96.000	LF			\$8.00	\$ 768.00	\$10.00	\$ 960.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,920.00
23	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.000	ACR			\$3,500.00	\$ -	\$25,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$10,000.00	\$ -	\$1,500.00	\$ -
24	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	20.000	LF			\$20.00	\$ 400.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.20	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	120.000	TON			\$25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00
26	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	270.000	SY			\$4.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$3.00	\$ 810.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$3.00	\$ 810.00	\$19.00	\$ 5,130.00
27	8818000000-E	SP	INSTALLATION OF BOULDERS, NCDOT SUPPLIED	30.000	TON			\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00
BID TOTALS							\$154,031.00	\$ 130,014.50	\$ 159,620.80	\$ 185,324.00	\$ 185,678.88	\$ 189,587.00					

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	NCDOT Engineer's Estimate		J.T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.		T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.		NJR GROUP, INC.		DELLINGER, INC.		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS			\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$26,960.00	\$ 26,960.00
2	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1.000	LS			\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$72,610.00	\$ 72,610.00
3	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	80.000	TON			\$50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$75.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	100.000	TON			\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$52.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	109.000	SY			\$6.00	\$ 654.00	\$4.00	\$ 436.00	\$5.25	\$ 572.25	\$14.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$2.25	\$ 245.25
6	0986000000-E	SP	INSTALLATION OF 72" CS PIPE CULVERT	80.000	LF			\$425.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$532.55	\$ 42,604.00	\$1,072.00	\$ 85,760.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 360,000.00
7	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	120.000	TON			\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$75.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	13.000	TON			\$60.00	\$ 780.00	\$45.00	\$ 585.00	\$62.00	\$ 806.00	\$53.00	\$ 689.00	\$75.00	\$ 975.00
9	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	80.000	TON			\$110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$215.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$235.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 14,000.00
10	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	40.000	TON			\$110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$310.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$235.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	30.000	TON			\$175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	8.000	TON			\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$650.00	\$ 5,200.00
13	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	182.000	SF			\$4.00	\$ 728.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$15.25	\$ 2,775.50	\$64.00	\$ 11,648.00	\$10.50	\$ 1,911.00
14	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	36.000	SF			\$4.00	\$ 144.00	\$10.00	\$ 360.00	\$22.54	\$ 811.44	\$200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$10.50	\$ 378.00
15	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	192.000	LF			\$11.25	\$ 2,160.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$14.26	\$ 2,737.92	\$46.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,840.00
16	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (4")	400.000	LF			\$2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	1.000	EA			\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
18	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	150.000	LF			\$6.00	\$ 900.00	\$3.00	\$ 450.00	\$5.15	\$ 772.50	\$8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3.50	\$ 525.00
19	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10.000	CY			\$40.00	\$ 400.00	\$10.00	\$ 100.00	\$102.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$25.00	\$ 250.00	\$65.00	\$ 650.00
20	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	75.000	SY			\$2.50	\$ 187.50	\$3.25	\$ 243.75	\$10.00	\$ 750.00	\$7.00	\$ 525.00	\$3.50	\$ 262.50
21	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	20.000	SY			\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$8.00	\$ 160.00	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$8.00	\$ 160.00	\$8.00	\$ 160.00
22	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	96.000	LF			\$15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,152.00
23	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.000	ACR			\$5,000.00	\$ -	\$2,000.00	\$ -	\$2,500.00	\$ -	\$2,800.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
24	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	20.000	LF			\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$98.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	120.000	TON			\$65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$86.55	\$ 10,386.00	\$95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$52.10	\$ 6,252.00
26	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	270.000	SY			\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$3.35	\$ 904.50	\$11.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$13.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$2.25	\$ 607.50
27	8818000000-E	SP	INSTALLATION OF BOULDERS, NCDOT SUPPLIED	30.000	TON			\$125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00
BID TOTALS						\$154,031.00		\$ 234,443.50	\$ 234,955.25	\$ 261,217.61	\$ 271,774.00	\$ 271,774.00	\$ 539,278.25				

**Line item 6 unit price on Dane Construction's bid is incorrect in the bid package. It was listed as \$360,000 unit price and \$360,000 total line item amount. Because there are Federal funds in this project, unit price cannot be corrected.